



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

18 WRIT PETITION NO. 2668 OF 2024

KISAN JALBA CHANDANSHIVE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
Mr. D. S. Mali, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. K. Shirse, AGP for Respondents – State.
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2024.

ORDER :-

. After hearing learned Advocate for the petitioner, he seeks accommodation to produce documents on record. In fact, we are not convinced with the reason for non production of those documents, however, one chance is given to the petitioner.

2. Petitioner to produce necessary documents on or before 01.04.2024.

3. Place the matter for further consideration on 03.04.2024.

4. In the meantime, issue notice to the respondents. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 to 3 – State. Notice of respondent Nos.4 and 5 is made returnable on 03.04.2024.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm