



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2668 OF 2024

Kisan Jalba Chandanshive .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Dayanand S. Mali, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri S. P. Joshi, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Shri Girish Awale, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 12 JUNE, 2024.

ORDER :

. Learned advocate Mr. Awale submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and reply. Stand over to 10.07.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.] [MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/June 24