

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

951 WRIT PETITION NO. 2668 OF 2024

**KISAN JALBA CHANDANSHIVE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

...

None for the petitioner.

Mr. K.S. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 9 APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 20.06.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)